KEY FEATURES
➢ Cost-effective & high performance
3G/4G router
➢ Rugged design with 9 to 36 VDC power
➢ “Global” 4G version available
➢ E-mark certification for in vehicle use
➢ Optically isolated digital IO
➢ 10-bit Analog interface for direct

  IEC 61000-4-6 (CS) Level 2
 IEC 61000-4-11 (DIP) Level 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model PN GNSS POE-PD Frequency Bands* Country/Region
Certifications
(*In progress)
R1520-4L (V)
B056704 √ √ 4G: LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28; LTE TDD: B40
3G: WCDMA: B1/B2/B5/B8
2G: GSM: B2/B3/B5/B8
Oceania RCM
B056713 √ -
B056705 √ √ 4G: LTE FDD: B1/B3/B8/B18/B19/B26; LTE TDD: B41
3G: WCDMA: B1/B6/B8/B19
Japan Telec, JATE
B056714 √ -
B056708 √ √ 4G: LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B12/B13/ B18/B19/B20/B25/B26/B28
LTE TDD: B38/B39/B40/B41
3G: WCDMA: B1/B2/B4/B5/B6/B8/B19
2G: GSM: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
EMEA
North America,
China,
CE, E-Mark, FCC, IC, CCC, TRA,
ICASA, UKCA
B056715 √ -
R1520-4L (S)
B056703 - √ 4G: LTE FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
3G: WCDMA: B1/B8
2G: GSM: B3/B8
EMEA CE, UKCA, E-Mark
B056712 - -